BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
LC 48
In the Matter of )
)
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC ) PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
COMPANY ) NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP and
) WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE
)
2009 Integrated Resource Plan )

Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-0001, Northwest Pipeline GP (Northwest)
respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding and waives paper service in this docket. In
support of this petition, Northwest states as follows:

1. Northwest is an interstate natural gas pipeline that provides gas transportation

service to Portland General Electric Company (PGE).

2. Communications concerning this filing should be addressed to:

Jane Harrison Amy Potter

Manager, Marketing Services Senior Attorney

Northwest Pipeline GP Northwest Pipeline GP

295 Chipeta Way 295 Chipeta Way

Salt Lake City, UT 84108 Salt Lake City, UT 84108

Phone: (801) 584-7225 Phone: (801) 584-6326

Email: jane.fharrison@williams.com Email: amy.potter@williams.com

3. Northwest has an interest in understanding its shippers’ current and future natural

gas needs. No other party can adequately represent the interests of Northwest in this proceeding,
4. Northwest intends to fully cooperate in this proceeding and will not unreasonably
broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding. Northwest does not

currently intend to raise any issues at this proceeding; however, it does reserve the right to clarify



any information about Northwest’s ability to serve the natural gas transportation needs of PGE
and the Pacific Northwest in general.
5. Wherefore, Northwest asks that this Petition to Intervene be granted and requests

all the rights of a party in this proceeding.

DATED: December 3, 2009

(Mﬁm

Amy Pott?', Senior Attorney
Northwest Pipeline GP




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record

in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or U.S. mail.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

catriona@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks (W)(C)

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

bob@oregoncub.org

Susan K. Ackerman (W){(C)

621 SW Morrison, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97205

Susan, k.ackerman(@comcast net

Stephanie S. Andrus (C)

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Stephanie.andrus(@state.or.us

Steven Weiss (W)

Sr. Policy Associate
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail CT NE
Salem, OR 97305

steve(@nwenergy.org

Denise Saunders (C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1711
Portland, OR 97204

Denise.saunders@pgn.com

Patrick Hager (C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings .com

James Edelson (W) _
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar P}

Portland, OR 97232
Edelson8(@comcast.net

Jenny Holmes (W)

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B
Portland, OR 97239

jholmes@emoregon.org

Robert Kahn (W)

NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101

Janet L. Prewitt (W)
Department of Justice

Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE — Ste 1
Salem, OR 97301-3737

Kip.pheil@state.or.us

rkahn{@nippc.org Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet prewitt(@doj.state.or.us
Kip Pheil (W) Vijay A. Satyal (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE

Salem, OR 97301
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Lauren Goldberg (W)
Columbia Riverkeeper
724 Qak Street

Hood River, OR 97031

Lauren@columbiariverkeeper.org

John W. Stephens (W)

Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Michael Lang (W)
Friends of Columbia Gorge

Kevin Lynch
Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.




522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 720
Portland, OR 97204
Michael@gorgefriends.org

1125 NW Couch 8t, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97209

Kevin lynch@jiberdrolausa.com

Toan-Hao Nguyen

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.

1125 NW Souch Street
Portland, OR 97209
Toan.nguyen@iberdrolausa.com

Mark Riskedahl (W)

Northwest Environmental Defense Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219

msr@nedc.org

Sallie Schullinger-Krause (W)
Oregon Environmental Council
222 NW Davis St, Suite 309
Portland, OR 97209
sallies@oeconline.org

Aubrey Baldwin (W)

Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219

abaldwin@lclark.edu

Allison LaPlante (W)

Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219

Jordan A. White (W)

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomabh, Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97232

laplante(@lclark.edu Jordan.white(@pacificorp.com
Pete Warnken (W) Pacific Power Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah — Ste 600
Portland, OR 97232
Pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Catherine Thomasson (W)
Physicians for Social Responsibility
1227 NE 27" 45

Portland, OR 97232

Ken Dragoon (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Qak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

thomassonc@comcast.net ken@rnp.org
Ann English Gravatt (W) Doug Howell (W)
Renewable Northwest Project Sierra Club

917 SW Oak — Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
ann@rnp.org

180 Nickerson Street, Suite 202
Seattle, WA 98109
Doug.howell@sierraclub.org

Gloria D. Smith (W)

Sierra Club Law Program
85 Second Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

DATED this 3 day of December, 2009.

\_jf‘l;i/{t\ J WU%J/Q

Trish Mitchell




